Technical data
Axial fan
FE2owlet
Series FN..
Technische Daten
Axialventilator
FE2owlet
Baureihe FN..

Zubehör
Siehe Kapitel Zubehör
Erforderliche Bestellangaben
Art.-Nr., Typ, Einbaulage
Auf Anfrage, gegen Mehrpreis
•	von 230 V abweichende
Spannung
•	Kondensator für 1~ Motoren
•	UL-Ausführung
•	Mehrstufige	Ventilatoren
•	Klemmenkästen
•	Flanschringe
•	Drahttraggitter
Scope of delivery
Standard version
Voltage
1~ 230 V
Frequency
50 Hz / 60 Hz
Thermal class
155 (F); 130 (B) on request
Protection type
IP44 see Technical description /
fan drive
Motor protection
Thermostat switch (TB) internal
connected
Paint finish
Unpainted impeller
Motor blue, RAL 5002
Guard grille black, RAL 9005
Wall ring black, RAL 9005
Materials
Rotor: diecasted aluminium
Impeller: PA6 fibre-glass reinforced
  composite material impeller
Fan operation temperature
Applicable between -40°C (-40°F)
and tR (see corresponding fan data)
Accessories
See section accessories
Necessary order data
Art.no., type, installation position
On request, for an extra charge
•	different voltages to 230 V
•	Capacitor for 1~ motors
•	UL version
•	Multispeed fans
•	Terminal boxes
•	Flangering
•	Wire screen
Baureihe FE2owlet FN FE2owlet FN series
Little Blue AC Axialventilatoren / Little Blue AC Axial fans 25
FN0252E1 69550/69551
FN025-2E_.WA._7
Kennlini ndatene
Characteristic data
pd2 = 1,8 · 10-5 · qV
2
P kW1 0,14/0,17
I A0,59/0,73
n 2240/2140 min-1
IA 0,84/0,85 A
∆I 0 %
C400V 3,5 µF
t °CR 70/40
1~ 230V 50/60Hz